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DRAFT ANNEX |V
PART |
Provi si onal scal e of assessnent for expenditures incurred

in 1996 by the Secretary-Ceneral in accordance with
General Assenbly resolution A/ RES/ 50/ 245

Menber States Uni t ed Adj usted | Annex | Appendi x JApportion-m
Nat i ons Scal e ent
scale in uss
1996

1 Al bani a 0. 0100 0. 01015 14 3 18

2 Al geri a 0. 1600 0.16234 228 54 282

3 Andorra 0. 0100 0. 01015 14 3 18

4 Angol a 0. 0100 0.01015 14 3 18

5 Argentina 0. 4800 0.48701 684 162 845

6 Arnmeni a 0. 0550 0. 05580 78 19 97

7 Australia 1. 4800 1.50162 2,108 499 2,607

8 Austria 0. 8650 0.87764 1,232 291 1,524

9 Bahr ai n 0. 0200 0. 02029 28 7 35
10 Bangl adesh 0. 0100 0. 01015 14 3 18
11 Bel ar us 0. 2925 0.29677 417 99 515
12 Bel gi um 1.0075 1.02222 1,435 339 1,775
13 Beni n 0. 0100 0. 01015 14 3 18
14 Bolivia 0. 0100 0. 01015 14 3 18
15 Bosni a and 0. 0125 0.01268 18 4 22

Her zegovi na
16 Brazi | 1. 6200 1.64367 2,308 546 2,853
17 Br unei 0. 0200 0. 02029 28 7 35
Dar ussal am

18 Bul gari a 0. 0825 0.08371 118 28 145

GE. 97- 60425 (E)
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Bur ki na Faso
Bur undi
Canmbodi a
Canada

Cape Verde
Chad

Chile

Chi na

Col onbi a
Conor os
Congo

Costa Rica
Cote d'lvoire
Croatia
Cyprus

Czech Republic
Denmar k

D i buti
Dom ni can
Republ i c
Ecuador

Egypt

El Sal vador

Equat ori al
Qui nea

Est oni a
Et hi opi a
Fiji

Fi nl and
France
Gabon
Ceorgi a
Cer many
Ghana

G eece
G enada
Qui nea
Hai ti
Holy See
Hondur as
Hungary
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. 0100
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. 0800
. 7350
. 1000
. 0100
. 0100
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. 0900
. 0300
. 2600
. 7175
. 0100
. 0100

. 0200
. 0700
. 0100
. 0100

. 0425
. 0100
. 0100
. 6175
. 4075
. 0100
. 1175
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. 01015
. 01015
. 14783
. 01015
. 01015
. 08117
. 74574
. 10146
. 01015
. 01015
. 01015
. 01015
. 09131
. 03044
. 26380
. 72798
. 01015
. 01015

. 02029
. 07102
. 01015
. 01015

. 04312
. 01015
. 01015
. 62652
. 50112
. 01015
. 11922
. 17461
. 01015
. 38555
. 01015
. 01015
. 01015
. 01015
. 01015
. 14205

14
14
14
4,420
14
14
114
1, 047
142
14
14
14
14
128
43
370
1,022
14
14

28
100
14
14

61
14
14
880
9,128
14
167
12, 881
14
541
14
14
14
14
14
199

30
10
88
242

208
2,158

40
3, 046

128

W W w w w

18
18
18
5, 465
18
18
141
1, 295
176
18
18
18
18
159
53
458
1, 264
18
18

35
123
18
18

75
18
18
1, 088
11, 286
18
207
15, 927
18
669
18
18
18
18
18
247
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| cel and
| ndonesi a

Iran(lslamc
Republ i c
of )

I rel and

| srael
Italy
Jamai ca
Japan

Jor dan
Kazakst an
Kenya
Kuwai t
Kyrgyzt an
Latvi a
Lesot ho

Li beria

Li echtenstein
Li t huani a
Luxembour g
Madagascar
Mal aw

Mal

Mal t a

Mar shal | | sl ands

Mauritana
Mexi co

M cronesi a
(Feder at ed
St ates of)

Monaco
Mongol i a
Mor occo
Mozanmbi que
Myanmar
Nam bi a
Nepa

Net her | ands
New Zeal and
Ni car agua
Ni ger

o
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. 0300
. 1400
. 4675

. 2100
. 2675
. 1975
. 0100
15. 4350
. 0100
. 2000
. 0100
. 1900
. 0325
. 0825
. 0100
. 0100
. 0100
. 0850
. 0700
. 0100
. 0100
. 0100
. 0100
. 0100
. 0100
. 7875
. 0100

. 0100
. 0100
. 0300
. 0100
. 0100
. 0100
. 0100
. 5875
. 2400
. 0100
. 0100

o

o 01 O O
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. 03044
. 14205
. 47433

. 21307
. 27141
. 27344
. 01015
15. 66051
. 01015
. 20292
. 01015
. 19278
. 03297
. 08371
. 01015
. 01015
. 01015
. 08624
. 07102
. 01015
. 01015
. 01015
. 01015
. 01015
. 01015
. 79901
. 01015

. 01015
. 01015
. 03044
. 01015
. 01015
. 01015
. 01015
. 61069
. 24351
. 01015
. 01015

43
199
666

299
381
7,404
14
21,987
14
285
14
271
46
118
14

14

14
121
100
14

14

14

14

14

14
1,122
14

14
14

43

14

14

14

14
2,261
342
14

14
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10
47
157

71
90
1,751

5,199

67

64

11
28

535
81

53
247
823

335
57
145
18
18
18
150
123
18
18
18
18
18
18
1, 387
18

18
18
53
18
18
18
18
2,796
423
18
18
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96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105

106
107

108
109
110
111

112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132

Nor way
Panama

Par aguay
Peru

Phi |'i ppi nes
Pol and
Por t ugal

Qat ar

Republ i c of
Kor ea

Romani a

Russi an
Feder ati on

Sai nt Luci a
Sanoa
San Mari no

Sao Tone and
Princi pe

Senegal
Seychel | es
Sl ovaki a

Sl oveni a

Sol onmon i sl ands
South Africa
Spai n

Sri Lanka
Suri name
Swazi | and
Sweden
Switzerl and
Taj i ki stan
Thai | and
Togo

Tuni si a

Tur key

Tur knmeni st an
Uganda
Ukr ai ne

United Arab
Em rates

0.
0.
Papua New Gui nea 0.
0.
. 0600
. 0600
. 3375
. 2750
. 0400
. 8175

o O O O O O O

IN

o O O O
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5600
0100
0100
0100

. 1500
. 4500

. 0100
. 0100
. 0100
. 0100

. 0100
. 0100
. 0825
. 0700
. 0100
. 3225
. 3625
. 0100
. 0100
. 0100
. 2275
. 2075
. 0200
. 1300
. 0100
. 0300
. 3750
. 0325
. 0100
. 1400
. 1900

O O O O OO o o o o

. 56818
. 01015
. 01015
. 01015
. 06088
. 06088
. 34243
. 27902
. 04058
. 82944

0. 15219
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. 51502

. 01015
. 01015
. 01015
. 01015

. 01015
. 01015
. 08371
. 07102
. 01015
. 32721
. 39702
. 01015
. 01015
. 01015
. 24543
. 22514
. 02029
. 13190
. 01015
. 03044
. 38048
. 03297
. 01015
. 15666
. 19278

798
14

14

14

85

85
481
392
57
1,165

214
6, 339

14
14
14
14

14
14
118
100
14
459

3, 365
14

14

14
1,749
1,720
28
185
14

43
534
46

14

1, 624
271

189

20
20
114
93
13
275

51
1,499

w W w w

28
24

109
796

413
407

44

10

126

11

384
64

986
18

18

18
106
106
594
484
70

1, 440

264
7,838

18
18
18
18

18

18
145
123
18
568
4,161
18

18

18
2,162
2,127
35
229
18

53
661
57

18
2,008
335
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133 United Ki ngdom 5.3150  5.39265 7,571 1,790 9,362
of Great Britain
and Northern
Irel and
134  United States  25.0000 25.36526 35 613 8,421 44,034
of America
135  Uruguay 0.0400  0.04058 57 13 70
136 Uzbeki stan 0.1375  0.13951 196 46 242
137  Vanuatu 0.0100  0.01015 14 3 18
138 Venezuel a 0.3375  0.34243 481 114 594
139 Viet Nam 0.0100  0.01015 14 3 18
140 Yenen 0.0100  0.01015 14 3 18
141 Zaire 0.0100  0.01015 14 3 18
142 Zanbia 0.0100  0.01015 14 3 18
Tot al los. 5600  |100. 0000 J140, 400 |33, 200 173, 600

142 States Signatories as at 19 February 1997
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DRAFT ANNEX |V
PART 11
Provi si onal scal e of assessnment for expenditures incurred in 1997
by the Secretary-General in accordance with General Assenbly resol ution

A/ RES/ 50/ 245 and for the 1997 Provisional Budget of the Preparatory Comm ssion
for the Conprehensive Nucl ear Test-Ban Treaty Organization*

Member States United Adjusted | AnnexIl | AnnexIll | Apportionment
Nations Scale uss
scalein 1997

1 Albania 0.0100 0.01014 30 2,785 2,815

2 Algeria 0.1600 0.16227 481 44,557 45,038
3 Andorra 0.0100 0.01014 30 2,785 2,815

4 Angola 0.0100 0.01014 30 2,785 2,815

5 Argentina 0.4800 0.48682 1,443 133,671 135,114
6 Armenia 0.0500 0.05071 150 13,924 14,074
7 Australia 1.4800 1.50101 4,449 412,153 416,602
8 Austria 0.8700 0.88235 2,615 242,279 244,895
9 Bahrain 0.0200 0.02028 60 5,570 5,630
10 Bangladesh 0.0100 0.01014 30 2,785 2,815
11 Belarus 0.2800 0.28398 842 77,975 78,817
12 Belgium 1.0100 1.02434 3,036 281,267 284,303
13 Benin 0.0100 0.01014 30 2,785 2,815
14 Bolivia 0.0100 0.01014 30 2,785 2,815
15 Bosnia and 0.0100 0.01014 30 2,785 2,815

Herzegovina
16 Brazil 1.6200 1.64300 4,870 451,141 456,011
17 Brunei 0.0200 0.02028 60 5,570 5,630
Darussalam

18 Bulgaria 0.0800 0.08114 240 22,279 22,519
19 Burkina Faso 0.0100 0.01014 30 2,785 2,815
20 Burundi 0.0100 0.01014 30 2,785 2,815
21 Cambodia 0.0100 0.01014 30 2,785 2,815
22 Canada 3.1100 3.15416 9,349 866,079 875,428
23 Cape Verde 0.0100 0.01014 30 2,785 2,815
24 Chad 0.0100 0.01014 30 2,785 2,815
25 Chile 0.0800 0.08114 240 22,279 22,519
26 China 0.7400 0.75051 2,225 206,077 208,301
27 Colombia 0.1000 0.10142 301 27,848 28,149
28 Comoros 0.0100 0.01014 30 2,785 2,815

29 Congo 0.0100 0.01014 30 2,785 2,815



30
31
32
33
34
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41
42
43
44
45
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Costa Rica
Cote d'lvoire
Croatia
Cyprus
Czech Republic
Denmark
Djibuti
Dominican
Republic
Ecuador
Egypt

El Salvador

Equatorial Guinea

Estonia
Ethiopia
Fiji
Finland
France
Gabon
Georgia
Germany
Ghana
Greece
Grenada
Guinea
Haiti

Holy See
Honduras
Hungary
Iceland
Indonesia

Iran (Islamic
Republic of)

Ireland
Israel

Italy
Jamaica
Japan
Jordan
Kazakstan
Kenya
Kuwait

0.0100
0.0100
0.0900
0.0300
0.2500
0.7200
0.0100
0.0100

0.0200
0.0800
0.0100
0.0100
0.0400
0.0100
0.0100
0.6200
6.4200
0.0100
0.1100
9.0600
0.0100
0.3800
0.0100
0.0100
0.0100
0.0100
0.0100
0.1400
0.0300
0.1400
0.4500

0.2100
0.2700
5.2500
0.0100
15.6500
0.0100
0.1900
0.0100
0.1900

0.01014
0.01014
0.09128
0.03043
0.25355
0.73022
0.01014
0.01014

0.02028
0.08114
0.01014
0.01014
0.04057
0.01014
0.01014
0.62880
6.51116
0.01014
0.11156
9.18864
0.01014
0.38540
0.01014
0.01014
0.01014
0.01014
0.01014
0.14199
0.03043
0.14199
0.45639

0.21298
0.27383
5.32454
0.01014
15.87221
0.01014
0.19270
0.01014
0.19270

30

30
271
90
752
2,164
30

30

60
240
30

30
120
30

30
1,864
19,299
30
331
27,235
30
1,142
30

30

30

30

30
421
90
421
1,353

631
812
15,782
30
47,045
30

571

30

571

CTBT/PC/ 1/ 5/ Rev. 3/ Add. 1

page 7
2,785 2,815
2,785 2,815
25,063 25,334
8,354 8,445
69,621 70,372
200,507 202,671
2,785 2,815
2,785 2,815
5,570 5,630
22,279 22,519
2,785 2,815
2,785 2,815
11,139 11,260
2,785 2,815
2,785 2,815
172,659 174,523
1,787,855 1,807,154
2,785 2,815
30,633 30,964
2,523,047 2,550,282
2,785 2,815
105,823 106,965
2,785 2,815
2,785 2,815
2,785 2,815
2,785 2,815
2,785 2,815
38,987 39,408
8,354 8,445
38,987 39,408
125,317 126,670
58,481 59,113
75,190 76,002
1,462,031 1,477,813
2,785 2,815
4,358,244 4,405,289
2,785 2,815
52,912 53,483
2,785 2,815
52,912 53,483
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70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107

Kyrgyztan
Latvia
Lesotho
Liberia
Liechtenstein
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Madagascar
Malawi

Mali

Malta

Marshall Islands

Mauritana
Mexico
Micronesia

(Federated States

of)
Monaco
Mongolia
Morocco
Mozambique
Myanmar
Namibia
Nepal
Netherlands
New Zealand
Nicaragua
Niger
Norway
Panama

Papua New
Guinea

Paraguay
Peru
Philippines
Poland
Portugal
Qatar

Republic of Korea

Romania

Russian
Federation

0.0300
0.0800
0.0100
0.0100
0.0100
0.0800
0.0700
0.0100
0.0100
0.0100
0.0100
0.0100
0.0100
0.7900
0.0100

0.0100
0.0100
0.0300
0.0100
0.0100
0.0100
0.0100
1.5900
0.2400
0.0100
0.0100
0.5600
0.0100
0.0100

0.0100
0.0600
0.0600
0.3300
0.2800
0.0400
0.8200
0.1500
4.2700

0.03043
0.08114
0.01014
0.01014
0.01014
0.08114
0.07099
0.01014
0.01014
0.01014
0.01014
0.01014
0.01014
0.80122
0.01014

0.01014
0.01014
0.03043
0.01014
0.01014
0.01014
0.01014
1.61258
0.24341
0.01014
0.01014
0.56795
0.01014
0.01014

0.01014
0.06085
0.06085
0.33469
0.28398
0.04057
0.83164
0.15213
4.33063

90
240
30
30
30
240
210
30
30
30
30
30
30
2,375
30

30

30

90

30

30

30

30
4,780
721
30

30
1,683
30

30

30

180
180
992
842
120
2,465
451
12,836

8,354
22,279
2,785
2,785
2,785
22,279
19,494
2,785
2,785
2,785
2,785
2,785
2,785
220,001
2,785

2,785
2,785
8,354
2,785
2,785
2,785
2,785
442,786
66,836
2,785
2,785
155,950
2,785
2,785

2,785
16,709
16,709
91,899
77,975
11,139
228,355
41,772
1,189,118

8,445
22,519
2,815
2,815
2,815
22,519
19,704
2,815
2,815
2,815
2,815
2,815
2,815
222,376
2,815

2,815
2,815
8,445
2,815
2,815
2,815
2,815
447,566
67,557
2,815
2,815
157,633
2,815
2,815

2,815
16,889
16,889
92,891
78,817
11,260
230,820
42,223
1,201,954
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108 Saint Lucia 0.0100 0.01014 30 2,785 2,815
109 Samoa 0.0100 0.01014 30 2,785 2,815
110 San Marino 0.0100 0.01014 30 2,785 2,815
111 Sao Tome and 0.0100 0.01014 30 2,785 2,815
Principe
112 Senegal 0.0100 0.01014 30 2,785 2,815
113 Seychelles 0.0100 0.01014 30 2,785 2,815
114 Slovakia 0.0800 0.08114 240 22,279 22,519
115 Slovenia 0.0700 0.07099 210 19,494 19,704
116 Solomon Islands 0.0100 0.01014 30 2,785 2,815
117 South Africa 0.3200 0.32454 962 89,114 90,076
118 Spain 2.3800 2.41379 7,154 662,787 669,942
119 Sri Lanka 0.0100 0.01014 30 2,785 2,815
120 Suriname 0.0100 0.01014 30 2,785 2,815
121 Swaziland 0.0100 0.01014 30 2,785 2,815
122 Sweden 1.2300 1.24746 3,697 342,533 346,230
123 Switzerland 1.2100 1.22718 3,637 336,963 340,601
124 Tajikistan 0.0200 0.02028 60 5,570 5,630
125 Thailand 0.1300 0.13185 391 36,203 36,593
126 Togo 0.0100 0.01014 30 2,785 2,815
127 Tunisia 0.0300 0.03043 90 8,354 8,445
128 Turkey 0.3800 0.38540 1,142 105,823 106,965
129 Turkmenistan 0.0300 0.03043 90 8,354 8,445
130 Uganda 0.0100 0.01014 30 2,785 2,815
131 Ukraine 1.0900 1.10548 3,277 303,545 306,822
132 United Arab 0.1900 0.19270 571 52,912 53,483
Emirates

133 United Kingdom of 5.3200 5.39554 15,992 1,481,524 1,497,517
Great Britain and
Northern Ireland

134 United States of  25.0000 25.35497 75,152 6,962,050 7,037,203

America

135 Uruguay 0.0400 0.04057 120 11,139 11,260
136 Uzbekistan 0.1300 0.13185 391 36,203 36,593
137 Vanuatu 0.0100 0.01014 30 2,785 2,815

138 Venezuela 0.3300 0.33469 992 91,899 92,891
139 Viet Nam 0.0100 0.01014 30 2,785 2,815

140 Yemen 0.0100 0.01014 30 2,785 2,815

141 Zaire 0.0100 0.01014 30 2,785 2,815

142 Zambia 0.0100 0.01014 30 2,785 2,815
ITotaI 98.6000 100.0000 |296,400 |27,458,327 (27,754,727

*Total of 142 States signatories as at 19 February 1997



